

Redington (India) Limited
Registered office: SPL Guindy House, 95 Mount Road, Guindy, Chennai - 600 032
Website: www.redingtonindia.com

Audited Financial Results for the year ended March 31, 2011 Rs. In Lakhs

Particulars	Consolidated		Standalone	
	Year ended March 31,		Year ended March 31,	
	2011	2010	2011	2010
Net Sales / Income from Operations	1,745,854	1,375,775	831,601	644,962
Other Operating Income	921	1,230	672	708
Total Income	1,746,774	1,377,005	832,273	645,670
Expenditure				
a. (Increase) / Decrease in stock	(60,043)	(20,349)	(15,653)	(14,897)
b. Purchase of traded goods	1,712,147	1,323,663	802,057	623,423
c. Employee costs	20,657	16,550	8,310	7,978
d. Depreciation	2,456	2,343	1,347	1,541
e. Other expenditure	27,882	21,318	13,200	9,292
f. Total	1,703,099	1,343,525	809,261	627,337
Profit from Operations before Other Income, Interest and Tax	43,675	33,480	23,012	18,333
Other Income	1,034	750	633	287
Profit before interest and tax	44,709	34,230	23,645	18,620
Interest	9,609	6,638	4,305	3,304
Profit before Tax	35,100	27,592	19,340	15,316
Tax expense	8,623	6,390	6,496	5,370
Profit after Tax and before Minority Interest	26,477	21,203	12,844	9,946
Minority Interest	3,877	2,769	-	-
Profit after Tax for the year	22,600	18,434	12,844	9,946
Paid up equity share capital (Face Value - ₹ 2/- per share)	7,927	7,864	7,927	7,864
Reserves as per Balance Sheet	111,033	99,709	68,480	59,734
Earnings per share - Basic (EPS) (Face Value - ₹ 2/- per share)	5.72	4.70	3.25	2.54
Earnings per share - Diluted (EPS) (Face Value - ₹ 2/- per share)	5.68	4.65	3.23	2.51
Public shareholding				
- Number of shares	281,822,080	223,671,855	281,822,080	223,671,855
- Percentage of shareholding	71	57	71	57
Promoters and Promoter Group Shareholding				
a) Pledged / Encumbered	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
b) Non Encumbered				
- Number of shares	114,507,975	169,507,975	114,507,975	169,507,975
- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	100	100	100	100
- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	29	43	29	43

Consolidated Segmentwise Revenue, Results and Capital Employed

₹ In Lakhs

Particulars	Year ended March 31,	
	2011	2010
Segment Revenue		
India	836,666	648,611
Overseas	911,902	731,335
Total	1,748,568	1,379,946
Less: Inter Segment Revenue	(1,794)	(2,941)
Net sales / Income from operations	1,746,774	1,377,005
Add: Other income	1,034	750
Revenue	1,747,808	1,377,755
Segment Results (<i>Profit Before Interest and Tax</i>)		
India	27,622	21,292
Overseas	17,087	12,938
Total	44,709	34,230
Less: Interest	9,609	6,638
Profit before tax	35,100	27,592
Capital Employed (<i>Segment Assets minus Segment Liabilities</i>)		
India	57,399	47,043
Overseas	95,687	84,554
Total	153,086	131,598

Place: Chennai
Date: May 19, 2011

For Redington (India) Limited

Sd/-
R Srinivasan
Managing Director